TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David M. Schneider, M.D., Inc.		04/30/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-State Centers for Sight, Inc.		
Street Address:	2865 Chancellor Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 215		
City:	Crestview Hills		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	41017		
Entity Type:	Professional Association OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3421872	LENSIK	
Registration Number:	2581743	MIDWEST EYECENTER	
Registration Number:	1945542	TRUST THE DOCTOR THAT OTHER DOCTORS TRUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

kathy.przywara@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name:

Kathryn K. Przywara 255 E. 5th Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 1900

Address Line 4:

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

09/15/2015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9402-1
	1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kathryn K. PrzywaraSIGNATURE:/kathryn k. przywara/

Total Attachments: 1

DATE SIGNED:

source=Tri-State Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0133

OP \$90.00 3421872

- SSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS ("Assignment") is made by David M. Schneide. M.D., Inc., an Ohio corporation with its principal offices at 4850 Drake Road, Cincinnate OH 45243 ("Assignor"), to Tri-State Centers for Sight, Inc., an Ohio professional association with its principal offices at 2865 Chancellor Drive, Suite 215, Crestview Hills KY 41017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the trademark and service mark registrations and pending application thereof listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and herein incorporated by reference ("the Marks, Registrations, and Application"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks. Registrations, and Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby. *nunc pro tunc.* effective as of April 30, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Assignment of Marks to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

David M. Schneider, M.D., Inc.

David M. Schneider. M.D.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0134